

IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session MIU#3 September 16-21, 2012 Indian Wells, California USA

September 4, 2012

STANDARD REGISTRATION DEADLINE SEPTEMBER 7, 2012

The September 2012 IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session will take place September 16-21, 2012 at the Hyatt Regency Indian Wells, in Indian Wells California USA. Situated approximately 15 miles from the Palm Springs International Airport (PSP), the Hyatt Regency Indian Wells offers IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session attendees' first class meeting facilities.

Participating IEEE-802 Working Groups: 802.11, 802.15, 802.16, 802.18, 802.19, 802.21, and 802.22

Event Website: http://802world.org/wireless

Registration Fees & Deadlines:

Standard: After Early Registration and before 6pm Pacific Time, September 7, 2012 (UTC Time: 1am Saturday, September 8, 2012)

- \$750 US for attendees staying at the Hyatt Regency Indian Wells
- \$1050 US for all others (including local attendees not staying at the group hotel)

Late/On-site: After 6pm Pacific Time September 7, 2012

(UTC Time: 1am Saturday, September 8, 2012)

- \$900 US for attendees staying at the Hyatt Regency Indian Wells
- \$1200 US for all others (including local attendees not staying at the group hotel)

Registration Website: http://802world.org/wireless

Registration Policy:

Session Registration: Registration is available through a secure website and requires a valid credit card for the payment of the registration fee; checks are NOT accepted for registration.

Any individual who attends any part of a meeting that is a scheduled part of an 802 Wireless Interim Session must register for the full session.

Session registrations are not transferable to another individual or to another interim session.

If you register for an IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session and then are unable to attend, you must request cancellation of your registration before the cancellation deadline to be eligible for a refund of all or part of the fees paid.

After you have Registered for the Session, Registration Cancellation Requests and Visa Invitation Requests may be submitted via a link on the event website at: http://802world.org/wireless

Cancellation & Refund Policy:

In order to obtain a refund of all or part of the fees paid you must request cancellation of your registration before the late cancellation deadline.

CANCELLATION TYPE	DEADLINE
EARLY - FULL REFUND	6 PM Pacific Time, Friday, August 3, 2012
LATE – CANCELLATION FEE \$150 US	6 PM Pacific Time, Friday, September 7, 2012
NO REFUNDS AFTER	6 PM Pacific Time, Friday, September 7, 2012

Cancellation requests must be made either by submitting an online request at http://802world.org/wireless or by submitting an email request to: 802wireless@facetoface-events.com

Group Hotel Registration Discount Policy:

The September 2012 IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Registration Fee will be discounted by \$300 US for attendees booking and staying two or more nights at IEEE-802 Wireless contracted hotel: **Hyatt Regency Indian Wells**.

Attendees who elect to share accommodations must ensure that all members of the rooming party are listed on the hotel register before arrival (or upon check-in at the hotel) so that the hotel can verify their hotel stay. **Please note**: payment of the \$300 US surcharge will be required onsite if the hotel cannot verify an attendee's hotel stay.

IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session Group Hotel Rates:

Hyatt Regency Indian Wells

44 600 Indian Wells Lane Indian Wells, California, USA 92210 Tel: +1 760-341-1000 Fax: +1 760-568-2236

Maps & Directions

STANDARD GROUP RATE: \$149/Night (plus applicable taxes)*

Rate applies to Single/Double Occupancy Run of House Rooms and includes Internet access.

Extra Adults (>2) are an additional \$10/Night (plus applicable taxes).

Standard Group Rate Deadline*: Sunday September 2, 2012

SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY: *The Standard Group Rate is subject to the availability of rooms in the IEEE 802 Wireless Group Room Block. If the block is sold out before the deadline date, the rate may no longer be available.

HOTEL CANCELLATION POLICY: Cancel prior to 6 PM Pacific Time on Date of Arrival

EXTENDED DATES: Subject only to availability the Hyatt Regency Indian Wells has agreed to honor the Standard Group Rate September 6-30, 2012.

How to Make a Room Reservation

Reserve room online at:

https://resweb.passkey.com/go/802wireless

-OR- Call Toll Free

- +1 (888) 421-1442 for North/South America.
- +1 (800) 945-0917 for Europe/Africa
- +1 (800) 524-9288 for Asia/Australia

And ask for IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session Group Rate, Group code = "IEEE 802W"

-OR- Call the hotel directly at +1 (760) 341-1000

Ask for reservations and then ask for IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session Group Rate, code = "IEEE 802W"

Palm Springs International Airport (PSP) Transportation

Taxi:

Indian Wells taxi service is available on a first come, first serve basis from the curb of all terminals at Palm Springs International Airport. Travel time from PSP International to Hyatt Regency Indian Wells is approximately 35 minutes with an estimated cost of \$60 US*.

Service First Shuttle Service:

Service First Transportation vehicles accommodate 1-6 passengers in courteous and clean comfort. Service First serves the Hyatt Grand Champions with twenty-four hour service. Fee from PSP is \$65*

To reserve Service First transportation now, please click here or call 760-272-0960.

*ALL PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

Avis Car Rental:

The Avis Worldwide Discount or AWD number is A606094

When calling Avis at 1 (800) 331-1600 to make reservations, provide reservations agents with this AWD number to ensure you receive the best available car rental rates. The AWD will be effective from seven days prior to the event until seven days after the event.

Below is a hyperlink that can be used to access the AVIS website. When this link is used, the IEEE 802 AWD number will automatically be placed in the reservation detail.

Avis.com link for IEEE 802 Wireless Interim Session

Meeting Planner Contact Info:

Dawn Slykhouse Face to Face Events 2699 Iversen Court Santa Clara, CA 95051 USA

Phone: (408) 241-8906

Email: 802wireless@facetoface-events.com